
M
PE

-G
ar

ry
 G

m
bH

 • 
Sc

hä
ffl

er
st

ra
ße

 1
3 

• 8
76

29
 F

üs
se

n 
• G

er
m

an
y 

• P
ho

ne
: +

49
 (0

) 8
3 

62
 / 

91
 5

6-
0 

• F
ax

: +
49

 (0
) 8

3 
62

 / 
91

 5
6-

50
0 

• E
m

ai
l: 

vk
@

m
pe

-c
on

ne
ct

or
.d

e 
• w

w
w.

m
pe

-c
on

ne
ct

or
.d

e

Product
group

Series

Order code: 613-?-???-?-MT?-XS0
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Plating:
T	=	Sn
F	=	Au
H	=	Au 0,75 µ

Clip style:
M	=	6 finger clip
* No. of contacts:
Variation 1 = 001 - 050
Variation 2 = 004 - 100
Variation 3 = 001 - 050
Variation 4 = 004 - 100
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Variation PCB Layout

Female Header with Turned Contacts 2,54 mm

Rated current 	 3,0 A
Rated voltage 	 150 VRMS / VDC
Withstand voltage 	 500 VRMS / VDC
Material contact  	 Copper alloy
Material clip 	 Berylium copper
Material insulator 	 High temp. thermoplast UL94V-0
Operating temperature 	 -55°C to +125°C
Max. processing temper. 260°C for 10 seconds
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All dimensions in mm. 050 / 100

ø 0,70-0,90
☐ 0,64 
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Mating series
see page


